THE DATASHEET OF
SSL21153T/1,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The SSL2115X is a low-cost non-dimmable LED driver IC. It is designed to drive LEDs in
isolated flyback or non-isolated buck-boost topologies. The device includes a high-voltage
power switch and a circuit enabling start-up directly from the rectified mains voltage. It has
a good controlled output current.

 LED strings (retail displays)
4. Quick reference data
5. Ordering information
Table 1. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VCC supply voltage operating range 0.3 - 35 V
RDSon drain-source on-state
resistance
SSL21151;
Tj = 25 C
13 15.5 17 
SSL21153;
Tj = 25 C
3.5 4.8 6 
fsw(high) high switching frequency normal operation 48 50.5 53 kHz
IM(DRAIN) peak current on pin
DRAIN
SSL21151 0.7 - +0.7 A
SSL21153 1.5 +1.5 A
VDRAIN voltage on pin DRAIN 2 - +700 V
Tj junction temperature 40 +150 C
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SSL21151T SO7 plastic small package outline body; 7 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT1175-1
SSL21153T
SSL2115X All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 7 June 2012 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors SSL2115X
Low-cost non-dimmable LED driver IC
6. Block diagram